

Item No.- 1
30.07.2025
Court No. 12
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Civil Appellate Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

MAT 843 of 2025

**Tarak Nath Sarkar
Versus
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Babhru Bahan Bera.

... for the Appellant

Mr. Bhudeb Chatterjee,
Mr. Uttam Basak.

... for the Union of India

1. Due to want of determination, the matter be released from the list of this Bench.
2. Department is directed to put the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Lanusungkum Jamir, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)