

02.01.2026  
(D/L-25)  
Ct. No.4  
(B.K.N.)

**F.M.A. 1361 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2025**  
**Tarak Nath Sarkar**  
**Vs.**  
**Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Rohan Paul

...for the Appellant

Mr. Rohan Paul, learned advocate appears and informs the Court that the learned advocate, Mr. Babhru Bahan Bera is to represent the appellant who is away in connection with treatment of his mother.

As prayed, matter is adjourned to be listed on **14<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.**

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**