

**F.M.A. 1361 of 2025
with
CAN 1 of 2025
Tarak Nath Sarkar
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Rohan Paul

...for the Appellant

Mr. Bhudeb Chatterjee,
Mr. Uttam Basak

...for the Respondents

As per the last order, we are informed that the learned advocate is likely to return after treatment of his mother within the coming week.

The matter is adjourned to be taken up on **11th**
February, 2026 under the appropriate heading.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)