

S/L 19
11.02.2026
Court No.04
B.K.N

F.M.A. 1361 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025
Tarak Nath Sarkar
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. TAshis Kumar Chowdhury,
Mr. Babhru Bahan Bera,
Mr. Rohan Paul,
Mr. Siddhartha Roy

...for the Appellant.

Mr. Uttam Basak

...for the U.O.I./C.I.S.F.

1. As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, time is granted for filing an application with regard to the delay reported by the department.
2. List this matter on **25th February, 2026.**

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)