

25<sup>th</sup> February, 2026  
(D/L No.29)  
Ct. No.4  
(SKB)

**F.M.A.1361 of 2025**

Tarak Nath Sarkar  
Versus  
Union of India and others

Mr. Rohan Paul

....for the appellant.

Mr. Uttam Basak

... for the U.O.I.

1. Heard learned advocates for the parties.
2. For further consideration, list this matter under the same heading on **27<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**