

S/L 12  
25.03.2026  
Court No.04  
B.K.N

**F.M.A. 1361 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CAN 1 of 2025**  
**Tarak Nath Sarkar**  
**Vs.**  
**Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Ashis Kumar Chowdhury,*  
*Mr. Babru Bahan Bera,*  
*Mr. Rohan Paul,*  
*Mr. Sidhartha Roy*

*...for the Appellant.*

*Mr. Uttam Basak*

*...for the U.O.I.*

1. Parties have been heard.
2. List this matter under the heading “**For Orders**” on **2<sup>nd</sup>**  
**April, 2026.**

**(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)**

**(Prasenjit Biswas, J.)**